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19008327 Traffic Arrest 2700 39th Ave 10/7/2019
27 year old female arrested, cited and 
released driving after revocation.

19008333 Traffic Arrest 0 29th Ave Highway 88 10/8/2019

42 year old male arrested, cited and 
released for failure to transfer title within 10 
days.

19008335
Theft from 
Auto 2400 27th Ave 10/8/2019

A 44 year old female reported that her 
unlocked vehicle was entered last night. 
$5.00 in change and a bag with office 
supplies were taken.

19008336
Tamper with 
Vehicle 2400 27th Ave 10/8/2019

A 29 year old female reported her 
boyfriend's unlocked vehicle had been 
rummaged through and nothing appeared to 
be missing.

19008340 Traffic Arrest 0 Silver Lake Rd 36th Ave 10/8/2019
24 year old female arrested, cited and 
released for driving after revocation.

19008377
Crim Sexual 
Conduct

St Anthony High 
School 0 3303 33rd Ave NE 10/10/2019

A 16 year old female reported that she has 
been repeatedly touched inappropriately by 
another student while at school.  The 
suspect was identified as a 16 year old male. 
 The suspect was questioned regarding the 
complaint.  This case was referred to the 
Hennepin County Attorney's Office to 
determine if charges would be filed.

19008430 Traffic Arrest 0 Silver Lake Rd 37th Ave 10/12/2019
18 year old male arrested, cited and 
released for instructional permit violation.



19008438 Traffic Arrest 2500 Kenzie Ter 10/13/2019
25 year old female arrested, cited and 
released for driving after suspension.

19008439 Burglary
Walmart-St 
Anthony 0 3800 Silver Lake Rd 10/13/2019

Report of an alarm at vacant business. 
Located a door ajar. Inside, officers located 
multiple fire extinguishers that had been set 
off recently.  The information was sent for 
further investigation.

19008452 Traffic Arrest 0 37th Ave
Silver Lake 
Rd 10/13/2019

22 year old female arrested, cited and 
released for unregistered motor vehicle.


